
Phone No.(06856)-222081(Off.) 
E-mail:- eemirgd@ymail.com 

 
GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA 

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES 
 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, MINOR IRRIGATION DIVISION, RAYAGADA 
e-PROCUREMENT NOTICE 

BID IDENTIFICATION NO. ONLINE - 05/MID RGD/2018-19 

 
Name of work : Improvement to Tanks and  MIPS 

No. of works : 5 (Five ) Nos. 

Estimated cost: : 
Varies   Approximately   from Rs. 26.78 lakh to Rs.83.92         
lakh. 

Tender paper cost : Refer   DTCN. 

Period of completion : Refer   DTCN. 

Availability of bid documents : 
From 11.00AM on  01.11.2018 to 05.00PM on  14.11.2018  
in website (www.tendersorissa.gov.in) 

Period of receipt of bid through online : 
From 11.00AM on 01.11.2018 to 05.00PM on 14.11.2018 
through online. 

Date of receipt of Bid cost & Bid security 
through On-line payment mode. 

: 
From 11.00AM on 01.11.2018 to 05.00PM on  14.11.2018  
through online 

 
Date of opening of bid documents 
 

: 
 
From 11.00AM on  15.11.2018 

Date of Transpararant  lottery ( If  Case 
arises ) 
 

 
  27.11.2018 at 11.00AM   onwards 

Digital signature certificate of Bidder : 
The bidder must possess compatible digital signature 
certificate (DSC) of Class-II or Class-III. 

The detail tender call notice can also be seen in the DOWR website- http://dowrorissa.gov.in 

Name & Address of the OIT : 

Executive Engineer, M.I. Division, Rayagada 
Dist:-Rayagada.  PIN-765001 
Ph-06856-222081, 
E-mail ID-eemirgd@ymail.com 

Further details can be seen from the 
e-Procurement market place. 

: http://tendersorissa.gov.in 

                                                                                                                                                       
    
 
 

Executive Engineer 
M.I. Division, Rayagada. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 

GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA 
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES 

 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
M.I.DIVISION RAYAGADA 

 E-mail ID:  eemirgd@ymail.com               Ph No-06856-222081  

BID IDENTIFICATION NO. ONLINE  05/MID RGD/2018-19 
                          The Executive Engineer, M.I. Division, Rayagada on behalf of Governor of Odisha invites 
percentage (%) rate bids online  through e-procurement  for Improvement to Tanks and  MIPS  as detailed in 
the table given below from the eligible  class of bidders registered with the State Government of Odisha & 
bidders of equivalent  grade / class registered with Central Govt./ MES / Railways / CPWD on production of 
definite proof from the appropriate authority to be eventually drawn up in P1 through on-line in the Govt. 
web-site. The bidders may submit bids for any or all of the following works on line in the website 
(www.tendersorissa.gov.in). The bid documents will be available in above website from 11.00AM on 
Dt.01.11.2018 to 5.00PM on Dt. 14.11.2018 for “On-line bidding”. The bidder must possess compatible 
digital signature certificate (DSC) of Class-II or Class-III. 

 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of the work 
Approximate 

Estimated cost 
Rs. in Lakh 

E.M.D 
in Rs 

Cost of 
tender  

paper  in Rs. 

Class of 
Bidder 

Time of 
completion  

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1 Improvement to  Bishnuguda MIP in 
Rayagada  Block  of  Rayagada  Dist. 

83.92 84000 10000 B&A 6 (Six) 
months 

2 Improvement to  G. Laxmipur MIP in 
Ramunaguda  Block  of  Rayagada  Dist. 

53.18 53200 10000 B&A 5 (Five ) 
months 

3 Improvement to   Kundanpadar MIP in 
Bissamcuttack Block  of  Rayagada  Dist. 

50.08 51000 10000 B&A 5 ( Five) 
months 

4 Improvement to   Depaguda MIP in Gudari  
Block  of  Rayagada  Dist. 

26.78 26800 6000 C&B 4 (Four) 
months 

5 Improvement to   Randikona MIP in Kolnara 
Block  of  Rayagada  Dist. 

42.59 42600 6000 B&A 5 (Five) 
months 

 
NOTE:1. GST AS  APPLICABLE &  TO BE NOTIFIED  BY THE GOVERNMENT SHALL BE IMPLEMENTED ACCORDINGLY. 
            2. THE COST OF BID DOCUMENTS  AND BID SECURITY  MUST BE UPLOADED BY THE BIDDERS IN ONLINE MODE DULY 
                 PLEDGED IN FAVOUR OF EE , M.I.DIVISION, RAYAGADA FAILING  WHICH THE TENDER WILL BE REJECTED. 

 
 
 
    Executive Engineer                                   
M.I. Division, Rayagada.  

Memo No.       3751              /MID                                  Dated.  22.10.2018 
                           Copy submitted to the Manager, Information & Public Relation Department of Odisha, Bhubaneswar for 
information and necessary action. It is requested to get the tender notice published in two leading Odiya daily and one 
English National daily Newspaper before 01.11.2018 in two consecutive issues for wide publication. The complementary 
copies for the same may please be sent to this office for reference and record. 
 Encl: One CD. 
 
                                                                                                                                                  Executive Engineer 
Memo No.    3752              /MID                                  Dated. 22.10.2018 
                           Copy along with soft copy of the notice submitted to the Head State Portal Group, I.T. Centre,  Department 
of Information & Technology, Bhubaneswar  for exhibiting the advertisement in the web site of the Government a suggested 
in I.T. Department Letter No.221 dt.31.8.2002 addressed to all Secretaries. 
Encl: One CD.          
                                                                                                         

  Executive Engineer 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Memo No.     3753          /MID                                  Dated. 22.10.2018 
                 Copy  to Director Printing Stationary and Publication, Odisha, MadhuPatna, Cuttack-10 and with request to publish 
this notice in the next issue of the Orissa Gazette. 
Encl: One CD.      
  
 
 
                                                                 Executive Engineer    
                                                                                                                                                  
Memo No.        3754           /MID                                  Dated. 22.10.2018 
               Copy submitted to the Director Monitoring, O/O the E.I.C. Department of Water Resources, Bhubaneswar for favour 
of information and necessary action. He is requested to display the tender notice in the WEB SITE. 
Encl: One CD.               
 
                                                                                                                                                Executive Engineer 
 
Memo No.           3755         /MID                                  Dated. 22.10.2018 
                  Copy submitted to the District Informatics Officer, NIC, Collectorate, Rayagada for favour of information 
and he is requested to display the tender notice in the District website for wide publication. 
Encl: One CD.   
  
                                                                                                                                                 Executive Engineer  
Memo No.      3756  (2)              /MID                                  Dated. 22.10.2018 
 Copy submitted to the Chief Engineer, Minor Irrigation, Odisha, Bhubaneswar/ Superintending Engineer,              
KBK M.I. Circle-II, Jeypore for information and necessary action. 
 
 
                                                                                                                                                 Executive Engineer 
Memo No          3757     (7)          /MID                                  Dated. 22.10.2018 
                Copy to Executive Engineer (R&B) Division, Rayagada, Kothapeta / R.W.S.S.Division, Rayagada/       
R.W. Division, Rayagada/Gunupur/ P.H. Division, Rayagada / L.I. Division, Gunupur for information and wide circulation. 
 
 
 
                                      Executive Engineer 
Memo No       3758                  /MID                                  Dated. 22.10.2018 
              Copy to the Officer-in-charge, Rayagada Police Station, Rayagada for information and necessary action.   
 
 
 
                                                                                                                                              Executive Engineer   
Memo No.             3759  (9)         /MID                                  Dated. 22.10.2018      Copy to Deputy Executive Engineer, M.I. 
Sub-Division, Rayagada/ Asst. Executive Engineer, M.I. Sub-Division, Muniguda/ Gunupur, Asst. Exe. Engineer (Est.) / DAO / 
Asst. Engineer (Est.)/ Cashier/ Tender file /Office Notice Board of M.I. Division, Rayagada for information and wide 
circulation. 

 
                                                                                               
Executive Engineer 


